The Total Not to Exceed described in Section V.C. of the Contract is hereby amended 
as follows: 

All payments under this Contract, including work identified in Exhibit B and previously performed 
under Master Services Agreement L30086, are not to exceed seventy-nine thousand, seven 
hundred seventy-four and 00/100 dollars ($79,774.00) eighty-seven thousand, seven hundred 
forty and 00/100 dollars ($87,740.00). 

Revision 3. Wherever in the agreement reference is made to Exhibit B, it shall also mean 
reference to Exhibit C, Engineer’s Project Amendment Request 2, Woodland Avenue and Kent 
Road Traffic Signal Design, dated October 29, 2020, which is attached and hereby incorporated